BDL-13 Parts List
4 N\

- J
YAMATO CORPORATION YAMATO TECH CORPORATION
1775 S. Murray Blvd. #112-19425 Langley By-Pass
Colorado Springs, CO 80916 USA Surrey, B.C. V3S 6K1 Canada
Tel (719) 591-1500 Fax (719) 591-1045 Tel (604) 533-2338 Fax (604) 533-0827

1/4 YCO0-1055-04-00



Parts List

BDL-13

2/4

YCO-1055-04-00




BDL-13

Parts List
~

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTY
01 YAM-1140-813001 BASE FRAME 1
02 YAM-1140-813002 PLATFORM 1
03 YAM-1140-813003 WEIGHBRIDGE RETAINER 2
04 “*NA LOCKNUT, M12 2
05 **NA NUT, M12 2
06 **NA SPRING WASHER, M12 2
07 YAM-1140-813007 LOAD PIVOT BEARING 4
08 **NA CONNECTING PIN, 2x20 6
09 YAM-1140-813009 PLATFORM COVER 1

YAM-1140-813010 LONG LEVER ASSEMBLY (Inc 12, 13, 14) 1
12 YAM-1140-813012 Spacer (L) 5)
13 YAM-1140-813013 Spacer (S) (1)
14 YAM-1140-813014 Taper LID 6)
11 YAM-1140-813011 SHORT LEVER ASSEMBLY (Inc 12 &14) 1
YAM-1140-813015 LONG CORNER LOOP BEARING ASSEMBLY 2
YAM-1140-813016 SHORT CORNER LOOP BEARING ASSEMBLY 2
YAM-1140-813018 CENTER CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
20 YAM-1140-813020 CORK SCREW 4
21 YAM-1140-813021 CORKWASHER 2
22 “*NA WASHER,M6 5
23 YAM-1140-813023 WHEEL 4
24 YAM-1140-813024 AXLE 4
26 YAM-1140-813026 HEX BOLT WITH SW, M8 X 30 (Column to Base) 2
30 YAM-1140-813029 DIAL HOUSING 1
31 YAM-1140-813030 ZERO ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY 1
32 **NA COTTERPIN, 1x10 4)
38 YAM-1140-813038 SPRING Assy, 50 Ib ( BDL-50D) @
38 YAM-1140-813638 SPRING Assy, 400 Ib ( BDL-400 & BDL-400PK) 2
38 YAM-1140-813138 SPRING Assy, 25 KG ( BDL-25M) )]
38 YAM-1140-813238 SPRING Assy, 50 KG ( BDL-100M) 2
38 YAM-1140-813338 SPRING Assy, 100 KG ( BDL-100M) ()]
38 YAM-1140-813438 SPRING Assy, 125 Ib ( BDL-125PK) 2
38 YAM-1140-813538 SPRING Assy, 250 Ib ( BDL-250PK) ()]

\-

**NA - Not available through Yamato Corporation

3/4

/

YCO-1055-04-00



BDL-13

Parts List

TEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
39 YAM-1140-813039  YOKE ASSEMBLY 1
42 YAM-1140-813042  SHELF LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
45 YAM-1140-813045  PHOSPHOR BRONZE RACK 1
47 YAM-1140-813047  YOKE TO SHELF LEVER LINK 1
48 YAM-1140-813048  RACK LINK PIN 3
49 “*NA NUT, M4 13
50/51 **NA SPRING WASHER, M4 10
52 YAM-1140-813052  PINION ASSEMBLY 1
54 YAM-1140-813054  SPACER
55 YAM-1140-813055  RACK GUIDE 1
56 YAM-1140-813056  PINION ASSY FRONT PLATE WITH SPACER 1
57 YAM-1140-813057  PINION ASSY BACK PLATE 1
58 YAM-1140-813058  BEARING CASE 2
59 YAM-1140-813059  BEARING 2
60 YAM-1140-813060  PLATE FOR DIAL HOUSING 1
60 YAM-1140-OUD-160  AIR DASHPOT ASSEMBLY 2
70 “*NA SCREW, M4 X 8 2
71 YAM-1140-813071 YOKE LIMITING PIN 2
72 YAM-1140-813072  STAINLESS LEVER FULCRUM ROD 1
73 YAM-1140-813073  DIAL CHART, 50 Ib X 0.1 Ib (BD-50D) 1
73 YAM-1140-813173  DIAL CHART, 25 kg x 50 g (BD-25M) 1
73 YAM-1140-813273  DIAL CHART, 50 kg x 100 g (BD-50M) 1
73 YAM-1140-813373  DIAL CHART, 100 kg x 200 g (BD-100M) 1
73 YAM-1140-813473  DIAL CHART, 125 Ib x 4 0z & 56 kg x 100 g (BD-125PK) 1
73 YAM-1140-813573  DIAL CHART, 250 Ib x 8 0z &112 kg x 200 g (BD-250PK) 1
73 YAM-1140-813673  DIAL CHART, 400 Ib x 1 Ib & 181 kg x 500 g (BD-400PK) 1
74 *NA SCREW, CHART, M4 X 8 3
75 YAM-1140-813075  INDICATOR ASSY 1
77 YAM-1140-813077  INDICATOR LOCK NUT 1
78 YAM-1140-813078  PREXIGLAS DIAL CHART COVER 1
79 YAM-1140-813079  DIAL HOUSING REAR COVER 1
80 YAM-1140-813080  SCROLL 2
81 YAM-1140-813081 COLUMN ASSY19 1/8” 1
82 YAM-1140-813082  STEELYARD ASSY
83 YAM-1140-813083  POWER BEARING FOR STEELYARD ASSY 1
84 YAM-1140-813084  HANDLE ASSY 1
85 YAM-1140-813085  VINYLWASHER 1
86 YAM-1140-813086  CAM 1
89 YAM-1140-813089  ON/OFF SHAFT 1
92 YAM-1140-813092  LEVELING DEVICE ASSY 1
% “*NA SCREW, M4 X 12 2
97 YAM-1140-813097  HEX. BOLT WITH SW, M8 X 25 Column to Head 2

YAM-1140-813088  STOPPER, HANDLE 1
YAM-1140-813090  STICKER, ON/OFF 1
4/4
. J

YCO-1055-04-00



